Inc#

2510300001
2510300002
2510300003
2510300005
2510300006
2510300007
2510300008
2510300009
2510300010
2510300011
2510300012
2510300013
2510300014
2510300015
2510300016
2510300017
2510300018
2510300019
2510300020
2510300021
2510300022
2510300023
2510300024
2510300025
2510300027
2510300028
2510300029
2510300030
2510300031
2510300032
2510300033
2510300034
2510300035
2510300038
2510300039
2510300040

Type

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Extra Patrol

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop

Driving Under the Influence
Information Only
Traffic Stop

Patrol Check
Suspicious Vehicle
Business Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Bike Stop

Traffic Stop

Tow Repo/Private
Assault

Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Noise
Alarm

Disturbance Loitering
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Loitering
Code Enforcement Blight
Abandoned Vehicle
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Business Check

Traffic Stop

Time

00:01:27
00:11:15
00:18:35
00:22:31
00:27:40
00:48:12
00:51:38
00:52:26
00:53:29
00:53:56
00:59:44
01:00:59
01:12:24
01:38:29
01:43:56
02:26:18
02:38:01
02:47:05
02:52:04
02:57:16
02:57:27
03:01:12
03:12:56
03:17:34
03:58:12
04:28:26
04:29:26
04:39:45
04:53:55
05:22:52
05:56:51
05:58:27
06:49:58
07:12:47
07:16:15
07:26:43

Daily Activity Log
Thursday, October 30, 2025

Location Hundred Block

GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST
ANTELOPE RD/WONDER ST
6000 SUNRISE BL

6100 GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV
6100 AUBURN BL

6100 SUNRISE BL

PACO CT/SUMMERPLACE DR
7100 ROLLINGSIDE CT

OLD AUBURN RD/FAIR OAKS BL
6500 ANTELOPE RD

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
ANTELOPE RD/ROSSWOOD DR
6800 FLAMING ARROW DR
GOLDENWOOD CR/VERNER AV
7600 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/SHADOW LN
DESIMONE LN/AUBURN BL
AUBURN BL/COBALT WY
GREENBACK LN/FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5800 SUNRISE VISTA DR

6100 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/AUBURN OAKS CT
7500 COOK AV

8000 AUBURN BL

7800 LICHEN DR

6700 VAN MAREN LN

6900 CRUX DR

6100 GREENBACK LN

6100 GREENBACK LN

6600 SYLVAN RD

7600 GREENBACK LN

6400 DONEGAL DR

6700 VAN MAREN LN

8400 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/WALNUT DR

Place

WELLS FARGO - X - BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
ADALBERTOS MEXICAN FOOD X AUBURN

FUTURE HONDA
WALMART MARKET #4795

STONES CASINO
CHPD

GREENBACK WOOD PARK

SCOREBOARD

SUNRISE CENTER APARTMENTS
7-11 X GB
SIERRA RIDGE APARTMENTS

ROUND TABLE PIZZA
JAVA CHERRY

CELL TOWER
AMPM - X - AUB
OAKS AT STOCK RANCH

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Disposition
Citation

Advised

Advised
Advised
Cancelled
Gone On Arrival
Advised
Assisted
Advised

Unable to Locate

Cancelled

Arrest - Weapon

Checks Ok
Advised

Checks Ok
Advised
Advised
Advised
Advised
Advised
Advised

Arrest - DUI
Gone On Arrival
Advised

Alarm

Gone On Arrival
Cancelled
Cancelled
Gone On Arrival
Gone On Arrival
CE Pending
Assisted
Cancelled
Citation
Advised

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Case #

CH25-08329

CH25-08331



Inc#

2510300041
2510300043
2510300046
2510300049
2510300051
2510300052
2510300053
2510300054
2510300057
2510300059
2510300062
2510300063
2510300064
2510300065
2510300066
2510300067
2510300068
2510300069
2510300071
2510300072
2510300073
2510300074
2510300075
2510300076
2510300077
2510300080
2510300082
2510300083
2510300085
2510300086
2510300087
2510300091
2510300092
2510300093
2510300095
2510300096
2510300097
2510300098
2510300099
2510300101

Type

Suspicious Vehicle
Subject Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Collision Non Injury
Business Check
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

PD Respond with FD

Suspicious Circumstances

911 Hang up

Stolen Vehicle

Parking Violation
Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Information Only
Assault

Traffic Stop

Alarm

Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Missing Person Cleared
Collision Non Injury
Traffic Stop

Citation Sign off

911 Hang up

911 Hang up

Civil Advice or Standby
Collision Non Injury
Panhandling

Tow Repo/Private

Bike Stop

Disturbance Loitering
911 Hangup Cell Phone

Time

07:27:03
07:34:57
07:41:21
07:47:33
07:53:48
07:54:57
07:56:33
08:01:54
08:13:14
08:18:31
08:32:50
08:33:38
08:40:48
08:43:42
08:47:37
08:49:52
09:00:49
09:02:08
09:04:29
09:05:03
09:10:32
09:14:32
09:18:43
09:23:24
09:26:09
09:41:27
09:47:15
09:49:38
09:51:08
09:54:58
09:57:21
10:08:11
10:10:57
10:17:44
10:23:13
10:24:18
10:31:43
10:44:31
10:45:36
10:49:48

Location Hundred Block

PRATT AV/RIPPLEWOOD CT
AUBURN BL/CHERRY GLEN AV
6500 DONEGAL DR

7500 CREEKRIDGE LN

AUBURN BL/SAN TOMAS DR
ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR
8300 AUBURN BL

6900 SUNRISE BL

ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
6800 SHALIMAR WY

6100 WESTBROOK DR

7400 WOOD DUCK LN

7700 GREENBACK LN

SUNRISE VISTA DR/SUNRISE EAST WY
6700 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7600 GREENBACK LN

7500 GREENBACK LN

WACHTEL WY/PONTICELLI WY
5400 SUNRISE BL

7800 LICHEN DR

WACHTEL WY/PITALO WY
SHADOW LN/AUBURN BL

OLD AUBURN RD/WACHTEL WY
6400 MARIPOSA AV

WACHTEL WY/OLD AUBURN RD
WACHTEL WY/PITALO WY
STATE ROUTE 306/MILE MARKER 18
OLD AUBURN RD/SUNRISE BL
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7200 CANELO HILLS DR

7100 GREENBACK LN

7900 COPPERWOOD DR

6400 BREMEN DR

SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV
CREEKRIDGE LN/OAK AV
AUBURN BL/DESIMONE LN
8000 MADISON AV

7800 SAYONARA DR

Place

FOODMAXX

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY
POST OFFICE

STATION 21

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL

FUKUMI RAMEN
RALEYS

CHPD

SUN OAK ASSISTED LIVING

DIGNITY HEALTH

THE LIL SCHOOL

Disposition Case #
Advised

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Informational CH25-08335
Citation

Assisted

Arrest - Prior Warrant CH25-08334
Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Advised

Citation

Alarm

Gone On Arrival

Citation

Advised

Citation

Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Informational CH25-08336
Cancelled

Assisted

Advised

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Cancelled



Inc#

2510300104
2510300106
2510300107
2510300108
2510300109
2510300110
2510300112
2510300114
2510300115
2510300116
2510300117
2510300118
2510300119
2510300120
2510300121
2510300122
2510300123
2510300125
2510300126
2510300127
2510300130
2510300133
2510300134
2510300136
2510300137
2510300138
2510300139
2510300141
2510300142
2510300143
2510300144
2510300145
2510300146
2510300147
2510300148
2510300149
2510300150
2510300151
2510300152
2510300153

Type

Flag Down
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Hazard

Business Check
Information Only

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Fraud/Forgery
Disturbance Loitering
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop
Information Only

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Loitering
Citation Sign off
Traffic Stop

Business Check
Business Check
Business Check

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

City Code Violation
Patrol Check
Disturbance Loitering
Welfare Check
Citation Sign off
Suspicious Vehicle
Assault

Hazard

Citation Sign off
Information Only
Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Circumstances
Civil Advice or Standby
Fraud/Forgery
Fraud/Forgery

Business Check

Time

10:57:37
11:04:24
11:06:11
11:11:13
11:22:43
11:32:15
11:58:28
12:01:20
12:11:42
12:14:05
12:20:33
12:24:14
12:24:41
12:26:04
12:35:12
12:41:08
12:46:51
12:56:23
12:58:46
13:07:07
13:07:48
13:09:46
13:11:00
13:12:38
13:14:42
13:17:48
13:20:46
13:31:14
13:32:11
13:33:40
13:36:48
13:44:05
13:49:56
13:50:27
13:51:48
13:57:01
14:01:00
14:04:02
14:05:47
14:06:16

Location Hundred Block

7400 SUNRISE BL
6400 DONEGAL DR

4800 SAN JUAN AV

AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
5400 SUNRISE BL

5400 BURR OAK WY

6200 GREENBACK LN

5800 SUNRISE VISTA DR
7800 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
ARLYN WY/LA FIELD DR
7200 GREENBACK LN
AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
7600 ANNE MARIE CT

7900 GREENBACK LN

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
SUNRISE BL/OAK AV

7300 GREENBACK LN

7300 GREENBACK LN

7500 GREENBACK LN
SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
7900 GREENBACK LN

7800 SAYONARA DR

7800 SAYONARA DR

7800 AUBURN BL

7800 MACY PLAZA DR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
TUPELO DR/STONERIDGE WY
7500 MADISON AV

7000 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7800 AUBURN BL

7100 KAREN RAE CT

6900 OAK SPRING WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6700 LASSO CT

6400 SUNRISE BL

Place

SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT

RALEYS X SUNSET - COUNTY

OLIVE GARDEN RESTAURANT

LOVE LAUNDRY

SUNRISE CENTER APARTMENTS
RUSCH PARK

WALMART

TOKYO BUFFET

FIVE BELOW
CHPD

OREILLY AUTO PARTS X SJ
BMO
7-11 X MARIPOSA

CITRUS TOWN CENTER

RUSCH PARK
CSL PLASMA
CHPD

NORMANDY PARK APARTMENTS
WALMART

CHPD

CHPD

RUSCH PARK

CHPD

PETSMART

Disposition

Report Taken - Burglary
Unable to Locate
Assisted

Arrest - Obstructing Officers
Cancelled

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Assisted

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Citation

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Citation

Checks Ok

Unable to Locate
Assisted

Citation

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Citation

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Advised

Unable to Locate
Gone On Arrival
Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Attempted to Contact
Unable to Locate
Civil Problem

Report Taken - Fraud

Report Taken - Informational

Checks Ok

Case #
CH25-08337

CH25-08338

CH25-08341
CH25-08340



Inc#

2510300154
2510300155
2510300156
2510300157
2510300159
2510300161
2510300164
2510300165
2510300166
2510300167
2510300168
2510300169
2510300170
2510300171
2510300172
2510300173
2510300174
2510300175
2510300177
2510300178
2510300179
2510300180
2510300181
2510300182
2510300183
2510300184
2510300187
2510300188
2510300189
2510300190
2510300191
2510300192
2510300193
2510300195
2510300196
2510300198
2510300199
2510300202
2510300204
2510300205

Type

Disturbance Verbal
Patrol Check

Business Check
Business Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Citation Sign off
Welfare Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Vehicle
Welfare Check
Business Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstances
Information Only
Welfare Check

Patrol Check
Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Family Verbal
Disturbance Verbal
Fraud/Forgery
Disturbance Verbal
Collision Non Injury
Petty Theft
Information Only
Assault

Information Only
Business Check
Disturbance Verbal
Hazard

Hit and Run With Injury
Hit and Run Non-Inj
Reckless Driving
Criminal Threats Rpt
Extra Patrol

Missing Person

Patrol Check

Time

14:06:47
14:07:49
14:09:17
14:10:31
14:13:47
14:37:18
14:54:36
14:59:33
15:01:20
15:06:22
15:12:49
15:17:37
15:19:41
15:22:34
15:29:34
15:32:14
15:33:14
15:42:24
15:44:46
15:56:29
16:03:58
16:07:10
16:13:48
16:22:11
16:22:55
16:24:19
16:33:55
16:36:52
16:53:58
16:54:44
17:00:25
17:01:34
17:11:15
17:22:20
17:28:15
17:31:22
17:37:40
18:00:41
18:09:07
18:11:35

Location Hundred Block
8300 NEWBRIDGE WY

7900 GREENBACK LN

12400 FAIR OAKS BL

6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
6400 TWIN WOOD WY
7000 AMSTERDAM AV
ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7300 STOCK RANCH RD
7000 AUBURN BL

7600 SAYBROOK DR

6200 CARLOW DR

5500 KINGSWOOD DR

6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
8200 OAK AV

6200 BURICH AV

7400 SUNRISE BL

6400 DENTON WY

6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
7000 AMSTERDAM AV
12800 FAIR OAKS BL

5800 PIKES PEAK WY
DEWEY DR/MADISON AV
6700 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
6900 RADIANCE CR

400 INDUSTRIAL DR

7800 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7000 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD

7900 GREENBACK LN
AUBURN BL/LINDEN AV
6600 THALIA WY

8200 OAK AV

6500 MOSSVIEW WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7500 CARRIAGE DR

Place

MARSHALLS

CHPD
VINTAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS
SYLVAN MIDDLE SCHOOL

CBAR C PARK
GREENBACK GARDENS APARTMENTS
SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT

MICHAELS
MARKETPLACE AT BIRDCAGE

MONTAGE APARTMENTS

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY

GALT PD

RUSCH PARK
CHPD

CITY HALL
WALMART
SYLVAN CORNERS
WENDYS

VAN MAREN PARK
CBAR C PARK

CHPD
MESA VERDE HIGH SCHOOL

Disposition
Advised

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Cancelled
Citation
Assisted

Checks Ok
Cancelled
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Advised
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Advised
Cancelled
Cancelled
Assisted

Checks Ok
Citation
Advised
Cancelled

Refer Other Agency
Citation
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted

Arrest - Stolen Vehicle
Assisted

Checks Ok
Gone On Arrival
Assisted

Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Report Taken - Hit and Run
Advised
Advised

Checks Ok
Assisted

Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-08342

CH25-08342
CH25-08348



Inc#

2510300206
2510300209
2510300210
2510300211
2510300212
2510300214
2510300215
2510300219
2510300220
2510300221
2510300222
2510300223
2510300224
2510300225
2510300226
2510300227
2510300228
2510300229
2510300230
2510300231
2510300235
2510300236
2510300237
2510300239
2510300242
2510300243
2510300244
2510300245
2510300246
2510300248
2510300249
2510300250
2510300251
2510300252
2510300253
2510300254
2510300255
2510300256
2510300257
2510300258

Type

Disturbance Noise

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Hazard

Extra Patrol

Petty Theft

Extra Patrol

Reckless Driving

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Collision Unknown Injury
Reckless Driving

Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Petty Theft

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Welfare Check

Missing Person

Missing Person

PD Respond with FD
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Domestic Violence
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Homeless Camp

Traffic Stop

Criminal Threats Rpt
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

ACO Confined/Surrender
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person Cleared

Missing Person Cleared

Time

18:13:22
18:24:43
18:29:58
18:47:11
18:49:34
19:00:07
19:05:58
19:43:12
19:47:07
19:49:49
19:53:45
19:59:34
20:10:12
20:16:56
20:22:32
20:48:00
20:56:07
21:03:21
21:03:40
21:04:01
21:19:18
21:34:57
21:46:32
22:07:43
22:15:07
22:21:16
22:22:37
22:26:01
22:32:32
22:48:03
22:50:23
22:51:37
22:53:52
22:57:22
23:03:53
23:10:36
23:17:31
23:18:25
23:36:07
23:36:41

Location Hundred Block

7200 GEOWOOD Wy
7000 AUBURN BL

GREENBACK LN/INDIAN RIVER DR

6300 TUPELO DR

7800 PASEO DE DALY

6300 TUPELO DR

GREENBACK LN/KENNETH AV
GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV
BUTTERNUT DR/LICHEN DR

ANTELOPE RD/MANGO TREE WY

7800 SAYBROOK DR

6300 WESTBROOK DR

2900 FOOTHILLS BL

7700 SUNRISE BL

5800 SUNRISE BL

7500 GREENBACK LN

8300 LICHEN DR

6500 GREENBACK LN

7600 MADISON AV

7600 MADISON AV

6200 DESIMONE LN
CARRIAGE DR/FOOTMAN WY
SAN JUAN AV/GREENBACK LN
9300 BARTH ST

6100 SHUPE DR

SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
6300 TUPELO DR

AUBURN BL/CHIVALRY WY
8700 LA RIVIERA DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/VERNER AV

1 80 WB/ELKHORN BL
DIABLO DR/ELKHORN BL
8400 OLIVINE AV

BREMEN DR/CAVAN DR
GREENBACK LN/PARKOAKS DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
8000 TWIN OAKS AV

7600 MADISON AV

7600 MADISON AV

Place

COSTCO #771

EXECUTIVE COMMERCIAL INSURANCE SERVICES

EXECUTIVE COMMERCIAL INSURANCE SERVICES

SENIOR HELPERS
TARGET

SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL
LICHEN K-8

FOSTER HOPE

FOSTER HOPE
THE ARLO APARTMENTS

SHADOW RIDGE APARTMENTS

EXECUTIVE COMMERCIAL INSURANCE SERVICES

LA RIVIERA APARTMENTS

CELL TOWER
FOSTER HOPE
FOSTER HOPE

Disposition

Checks Ok

Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Assisted

Report Taken - Burglary
Checks Ok

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Unable to Locate

Assisted

Report Taken - Towed Vehicle
Report Taken - Narcotics
Report Taken - Petty Theft
Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person
Report Taken - Missing Person
Cancelled

Advised

Unable to Locate

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

ACO Pending

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Narcotics
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Case #

CH25-08344

CH25-08345
CH25-08347
CH25-08346

CH25-08350
CH25-08349

CH25-08351

CH25-08352

CH25-08350
CH25-08349



Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #

2510300259 Suspicious Circumstances 23:40:43 6500 GREENBACK LN THE OARS SENIOR LIVING Unable to Locate
2510300260 Patrol Check 23:50:57 6700 AUBURN BL SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY Checks Ok



